

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7732-7733/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2005 in CRP No. 2857/2003 & CMP No. 21508/2003 of The

HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T.S.SRIDHARAN AND ANR,

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.F.SIMON AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Respondent,

adjourned by two weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bhati

a)

Court Master

Court Master